
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002985-2022 

Contract

CBC-1238-T-TS Sustainable Vehicles for a town centre-
based residential scheme 

Central Bedfordshire Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-002985

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02ca83  

Published 2 February 2022, 1:46pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Central Bedfordshire Council

Priory House, Monks Walk, Chicksands

Shefford

SG17 5TQ

Contact

+44 3003005997

Email

procurement@centralbedfordshire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3003005997

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002985-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002985-2022
mailto:procurement@centralbedfordshire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH25 - Central Bedfordshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.centralbedfordshire.gov.uk/info/58/business/54/procurement_and_tender_o
pportunities

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.centralbedfordshire.gov.uk/info/58/business/54/procurement_and_tender_opportunities
https://www.centralbedfordshire.gov.uk/info/58/business/54/procurement_and_tender_opportunities


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

CBC-1238-T-TS Sustainable Vehicles for a town centre-based residential scheme 

Reference number

CBC-1238-T-TS

II.1.2) Main CPV code

34144900 - Electric vehicles

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Sustainable Vehicles for a town centre-based residential scheme 

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £275,820

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

34100000 - Motor vehicles

34144900 - Electric vehicles

34144000 - Special-purpose motor vehicles



Page 4 to 7

34114000 - Specialist vehicles

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH25 - Central Bedfordshire

Main site or place of performance

Central Bedfordshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Sustainable Vehicles for a town centre-based residential scheme 

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 40%

Price - Weighting: 60% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-017173

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2021/S 000-017173

Title

Sustainable Vehicles for Town Centre based residential scheme

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 November 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

/Notice/017173-2021


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Co-wheels Car Club

Community Interest Company Suite 1, 7-15 Pink Lane 

Newcastle Upon Tyne

NE1 5DW

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH25 - Central Bedfordshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £450,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £275,820



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Central Bedfordshire Council

Priory House, Monks Walk, Chicksands, Shefford, Bedfordshire, SG17 5TQ

Shefford

SG17 5TQ

Email

procurement@centralbedfordshire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3003005997

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.centralbedfordshire.gov.uk/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@centralbedfordshire.gov.uk
https://www.centralbedfordshire.gov.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-25T09:23:26+0100
	TCPDF




